## Ridgeland Town Council August 20, 2020 6:00 p.m.

In-Person Council Meetings are Replaced with Electronic Meetings Due to Declared Town State of Emergency Watch Live on Facebook at: <u>https://www.facebook.com/Town ofRidgelandSC/</u> To Participate in Public Comment, please email to: <u>admin@ridgelandsc.gov or mail to Attn:</u> Town Clerk, P.O. Box 1119, Ridgeland, SC 29936 \* Public Comments must be Submitted by Thursday, August 6th by 2:00 p.m.\*

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
- III. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total of 30 Minutes)
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes. 1. August 1, 2020

## V. Old Business.

- 1. Second Reading of an Ordinance to Annex A Certain Area Herein After Described Into the Corporate Town Limits of the Town of Ridgeland.
- VI. New Business None
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege.
- IX. Executive Session. Contractual Matter -SCDHEC
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.